


RFP Number: N00173-07-R-SE04 
Page 2 of  2

The purpose of this amendment is to answer questions from potential offerors. 

1. "Can you provide the incumbent contract number?” 

ANSWER:  N00173-99-C-2023. 

2: "Will this be competed on a full and open basis?” 

ANSWER:  Yes.   

3. "Can you please provide contact information for a technical point of contact at the requiring activity?" 

ANSWER: The technical point of contact will be provided at time of award. 

 4 "Can you provide a very rough estimate of the anticipated contract value?" 

ANSWER: See the solicitation and accompanying attachments to make a rough estimate. 


